



GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Serving the motorists of Genesee County for more than 100 years

211 W. Oakley Street
Flint, MI 48503-3995
Website: www.gcrc.org
Board meetings: first and third Tuesdays at 10:00 A.M.

Phone: (810) 767-4920
Toll Free: (800) 249-4027
Fax: (810) 767-5373 – Administration
Fax: (810) 767-3634 - Maintenance

DATE: August 7, 2023

TO: Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.

SUBJECT: Bid Tabulation
2023 Drainage Structure Local Repairs – Proposal DS-1
GCRC Nos. Various

Enclosed, for your information, please find the "Itemized Bid" for the project referenced above that was bid upon by your company on August 7, 2023.

Sincerely,
GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Alex Patsy".

Alex Patsy, P.E.
Programming and Development Engineer

Enclosure

cc: Scott Bennett – Grand Blanc Township
Shirley Kautman-Jones – Atlas Township
Vince Lorraine – Fenton Township
Karyn Miller – Flint Township
Fred Thorsby – Flushing Township
Jolena Sanders-Sims – Mt. Morris Township
Tonya Ketzler – Mundy Township
Joe Rizk – Vienna Township
Jim Slezak – Davison Township
EJ
AP
RH
GG
TK
File

Our mission, as Genesee County Road Commission employees, is to collectively provide and maintain a safe cost-efficient and quality county road system for the motorists in Genesee County, Michigan.



Contract Report with Bids

Contract ID: 2023 DS-1
Location: Drainage Structure Repair Various
Description:
Bidder: Bidder: Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.

Project Number: DS0062 Atlas Twp	Project Engineer: Alexander Patsy, P.E.
Estimate Number: 1	Date Created: 06/07/2023
Project Type: Miscellaneous	Fed/State #:
Location: Atlas Township	Fed Item:
Description:	Control Section:

Project Number: DS0063 FentonTownship	Project Engineer: Alexander Patsy, P.E.
Estimate Number: 1	Date Created: 06/06/2023
Project Type: Miscellaneous	Fed/State #:
Location: FentonTwp	Fed Item:
Description:	Control Section:

Project Number: DS0064 Flint Township	Project Engineer: Alexander Patsy, P.E.
Estimate Number: 1	Date Created: 06/06/2023
Project Type: Miscellaneous	Fed/State #:
Location: Flint Twp	Fed Item:
Description:	Control Section:

Project Number: DS0065 Flushing Township
Estimate Number: 1
Project Type: Miscellaneous
Location: Flushing Twp

Project Engineer: Alexander Patsy, P.E.
Date Created: 06/06/2023
Fed/State #:
Fed Item:
Control Section:

Description:

Project Number: DS0066 Grand Blanc Township
Estimate Number: 1
Project Type: Miscellaneous
Location: Grand Blanc Twp

Project Engineer: Alexander Patsy, P.E.
Date Created: 06/06/2023
Fed/State #:
Fed Item:
Control Section:

Description:

Project Number: DS0067 Mt. Morris Township
Estimate Number: 1
Project Type: Miscellaneous
Location: Mt. Morris

Project Engineer: Alexander Patsy, P.E.
Date Created: 06/06/2023
Fed/State #:
Fed Item:
Control Section:

Description:

Project Number: DS0068 Mundy Township
Estimate Number: 1
Project Type: Miscellaneous
Location: Mundy Twp

Project Engineer: Alexander Patsy, P.E.
Date Created: 06/06/2023
Fed/State #:
Fed Item:
Control Section:

Various

Description:

Project Number: DS0069 ViennaTownship
Estimate Number: 1
Project Type: Miscellaneous
Location: Vienna Twp

Project Engineer: Alexander Patsy, P.E.
Date Created: 06/06/2023
Fed/State #:
Fed Item:
Control Section:

Description:

Project Number: DS0070 Davison Township
Estimate Number: 1
Project Type: Miscellaneous
Location: Davison Twp

Project Engineer: Alexander Patsy, P.E.
Date Created: 06/06/2023
Fed/State #:
Fed Item:
Control Section:

Description:

Line	Breakdown	Pay Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Est Price	Bid Price	Bid Total
Project DS0062 Atlas Twp (Atlas Township)								
0046	0000	2037050	_ Dr Structure, Reconstruct, Case 1, Modified	1	Ea	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00
0047	0000	4037030	_ Drainage Structure Cover, Modified	500	Lb	\$2.000	\$3.000	\$1,500.00
0048	0000	8167011	_ Slope Restoration, Modified	6.7	Syd	\$25.000	\$32.000	\$214.40

Project DS0062 Atlas Twp (Atlas Township) Total: \$7,714.40 [Est. Total: \$7,167.50]

Line	Breakdown	Pay Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Est Price	Bid Price	Bid Total
Project DS0063 FentonTownship (FentonTwp)								
0001	0000	2037050	_ Dr Structure, Reconstruct, Case 1, Modified	1	Ea	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00
0002	0000	2047011	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified	3.6	Syd	\$30.000	\$42.000	\$151.20
0003	0000	3027031	_ Aggregate Base, Modified	1.4	Ton	\$65.000	\$85.000	\$119.00
0004	0000	4037030	_ Drainage Structure Cover, Modified	500	Lb	\$2.000	\$3.000	\$1,500.00
0005	0000	8020038	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	5	Ft	\$50.000	\$200.000	\$1,000.00
0006	0000	8167011	_ Slope Restoration, Modified	6.7	Syd	\$25.000	\$32.000	\$214.40
0007	0000	8507031	_ Hand Patching, Modified	.8	Ton	\$250.000	\$650.000	\$520.00

Project DS0063 FentonTownship (FentonTwp) Total: \$9,504.60 [Est. Total: \$7,816.50]

Line	Breakdown	Pay Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Est Price	Bid Price	Bid Total
Project DS0064 Flint Township (Flint Twp)								
0008	0000	2037050	_ Dr Structure, Reconstruct, Case 1, Modified	8	Ea	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$48,000.00
0009	0000	4037030	_ Drainage Structure Cover, Modified	1,000	Lb	\$2.000	\$3.000	\$3,000.00
0010	0000	8167011	_ Slope Restoration, Modified	53.6	Syd	\$25.000	\$32.000	\$1,715.20

Project DS0064 Flint Township (Flint Twp) Total: \$52,715.20 [Est. Total: \$51,340.00]

Line	Breakdown	Pay Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Est Price	Bid Price	Bid Total
Project DS0065 Flushing Township (Flushing Twp)								
0011	0000	2037050	_ Dr Structure, Reconstruct, Case 1, Modified	3	Ea	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$18,000.00
0012	0000	2047011	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified	33.5	Syd	\$30.000	\$42.000	\$1,407.00
0013	0000	3027031	_ Aggregate Base, Modified	7.3	Ton	\$65.000	\$85.000	\$620.50
0014	0000	4037030	_ Drainage Structure Cover, Modified	500	Lb	\$2.000	\$3.000	\$1,500.00
0015	0000	8017011	_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified	22.6	Syd	\$80.000	\$251.680	\$5,687.97
0016	0000	8020038	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	15	Ft	\$50.000	\$200.000	\$3,000.00
0017	0000	8167011	_ Slope Restoration, Modified	38	Syd	\$25.000	\$32.000	\$1,216.00
0018	0000	8507031	_ Hand Patching, Modified	2.3	Ton	\$250.000	\$650.000	\$1,495.00

Project DS0065 Flushing Township (Flushing Twp) Total: \$32,926.47 [Est. Total: \$24,562.50]

Line	Breakdown	Pay Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Est Price	Bid Price	Bid Total
Project DS0066 Grand Blanc Township (Grand Blanc Twp)								
0019	0000	2037050	_ Dr Structure, Reconstruct, Case 1, Modified	10	Ea	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$60,000.00
0020	0000	2047011	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified	2.8	Syd	\$30.000	\$42.000	\$117.60
0021	0000	3027031	_ Aggregate Base, Modified	.4	Ton	\$65.000	\$85.000	\$34.00
0022	0000	4037030	_ Drainage Structure Cover, Modified	2,000	Lb	\$2.000	\$3.000	\$6,000.00
0023	0000	8017011	_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified	2.8	Syd	\$80.000	\$251.680	\$704.70
0024	0000	8167011	_ Slope Restoration, Modified	70.3	Syd	\$25.000	\$32.000	\$2,249.60

Project DS0066 Grand Blanc Township (Grand Blanc Twp) Total: \$69,105.90 [Est. Total: \$66,091.50]

Line	Breakdown	Pay Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Est Price	Bid Price	Bid Total
Project DS0067 Mt. Morris Township (Mt. Morris)								
0025	0000	2037050	_ Dr Structure, Reconstruct, Case 1, Modified	8	Ea	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$48,000.00
0026	0000	2047011	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified	134	Syd	\$30.000	\$42.000	\$5,628.00
0027	0000	3027031	_ Aggregate Base, Modified	30.3	Ton	\$65.000	\$85.000	\$2,575.50
0028	0000	4037030	_ Drainage Structure Cover, Modified	2,000	Lb	\$2.000	\$3.000	\$6,000.00
0029	0000	8017011	_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified	87.1	Syd	\$80.000	\$251.680	\$21,921.33
0030	0000	8020031	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2	10	Ft	\$50.000	\$200.000	\$2,000.00
0031	0000	8020038	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	55	Ft	\$50.000	\$200.000	\$11,000.00
0032	0000	8167011	_ Slope Restoration, Modified	139.3	Syd	\$25.000	\$32.000	\$4,457.60
0033	0000	8507031	_ Hand Patching, Modified	9.9	Ton	\$250.000	\$650.000	\$6,435.00

Project DS0067 Mt. Morris Township (Mt. Morris) Total: \$108,017.43 [Est. Total: \$74,165.00]

Line	Breakdown	Pay Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Est Price	Bid Price	Bid Total
Project DS0068 Mundy Township (Mundy Twp Various)								
0034	0000	2037050	_ Dr Structure, Reconstruct, Case 1, Modified	2	Ea	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$12,000.00
0035	0000	4037030	_ Drainage Structure Cover, Modified	500	Lb	\$2.000	\$3.000	\$1,500.00
0036	0000	8167011	_ Slope Restoration, Modified	13.4	Syd	\$25.000	\$32.000	\$428.80

Project DS0068 Mundy Township (Mundy Twp Various) Total: \$13,928.80 [Est. Total: \$13,335.00]

Line	Breakdown	Pay Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Est Price	Bid Price	Bid Total
Project DS0069 ViennaTownship (Vienna Twp)								
0037	0000	2037050	_ Dr Structure, Reconstruct, Case 1, Modified	3	Ea	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$18,000.00
0038	0000	4037030	_ Drainage Structure Cover, Modified	1,000	Lb	\$2.000	\$3.000	\$3,000.00
0039	0000	8167011	_ Slope Restoration, Modified	20.1	Syd	\$25.000	\$32.000	\$643.20

Project DS0069 ViennaTownship (Vienna Twp) Total: \$21,643.20 [Est. Total: \$20,502.50]

Line	Breakdown	Pay Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Est Price	Bid Price	Bid Total
Project DS0070 Davison Township (Davison Twp)								
0040	0000	2037050	_ Dr Structure, Reconstruct, Case 1, Modified	5	Ea	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$30,000.00
0041	0000	2047011	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified	6.7	Syd	\$30.000	\$42.000	\$281.40
0042	0000	3027031	_ Aggregate Base, Modified	.9	Ton	\$65.000	\$85.000	\$76.50
0043	0000	4037030	_ Drainage Structure Cover, Modified	500	Lb	\$2.000	\$3.000	\$1,500.00
0044	0000	8017011	_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified	6.7	Syd	\$80.000	\$251.680	\$1,686.26
0045	0000	8167011	_ Slope Restoration, Modified	33.5	Syd	\$25.000	\$32.000	\$1,072.00

Project DS0070 Davison Township (Davison Twp) Total: \$34,616.16 [Est. Total: \$32,633.00]

Line	Breakdown	Pay Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Est Price	Bid Price	Bid Total
Est. Total: \$297,613.50						Bid Total: \$350,172.16		